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STARTING LIST 2017 
29 swimmers - 8 Countries 

17 men & 12 women 
(Arg –Bra -Can –Fra –Ger –Ita –Mkd -Rus) 

 

MEN 
 Bib Swimmer Nation Age 

1 Evgenij Pop Acev Macedonia 29 

2 Damian Blaum Argentina 36 

3 Bertrand Venturi France 32 

4 Matheus Evangelista Brazil 24 

5 Aquiles Balaudo Argentina 23 

6 Alexandar Ilievski Macedonia 27 

7 Xavier Desharnais Canada 27 

8 Nicolas Segurado Argentina 22 

9 Fernando Ciaramella Argentina 35 

10 Alexander Studzinski Germany 34 

11 Edouard Lehoux France 23 

12 Matias Diaz Argentina 22 

13 Guillermo Bertola Argentina 27 

14 Gabriele Maria Mento Italy 23 

15 Andrea Bianchi Italy 23 

16 Edoardo Stochino Italy 29 

18 Matteo Furlan Italy 28 

WOMEN 
 Bib Swimmer Nation Age 

21 Pilar Geijo Argentina 32 

22 Vanesa Garcia Argentina 33 

23 Sabryna Lavoie Canada 24 

24 Anna Mankevich Russia 24 

25 Catarina Ganzeli Brazil 24 

26 Romina Imwinkelried Argentina 23 

27 Sarah Bosslet Germany 23 

28 Ana Marcela Cunha Brazil 25 

29 Ilaria Raimondi Italy 23 

30 Barbara Pozzobon Italy 24 

31 Alice Franco Italy 28 

32 Martina Grimaldi Italy 28 

 

RACE DIRECTOR: Luciano Cotena ( ITA ) 

FINA TECHNICAL DELEGATE: Samuel Greetham ( GB ) 

FINA SECURITY DELEGATE: Jean Paul Narce ( FRA ) 

FINA DOPING CONTROL DELEGATE: Dr. Antonio Barbosa ( POR ) 

FIRST REFEREE: Antonio Baglio ( ITA ) 

SECOND REFEREE: Mauro Cortella ( ITA ) 

OFFICIAL RACE DOCTOR: Leonardo Maglietta ( ITA ) 
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WOMEN 

12 swimmers ( 6 Countries ) 

 
ARG Rita Vanesa  GARCIA 
ARG Pilar   GEIJO 
ARG Romina IMWINKELRIED 
BRA Ana Marcela CUNHA 
BRA Catarina GANZELI  
CAN Sabryna LAVOIE 
GER Sarah  BOSSLET 
ITA Alice  FRANCO 
ITA Martina GRIMALDI 
ITA Barbara POZZOBON 
ITA Ilaria  RAIMONDI 
RUS Anna  MANKEVICH 
 
 

MEN 
17 swimmers ( 7 Countries ) 

 
ARG Aquiles  BALAUDO 
ARG Guillermo BERTOLA 
ARG Damian  BLAUM 
ARG Fernando  CIARAMELLA 
ARG Matias DIAZ 
ARG Nicolas SEGURADO 
BRA Matheus EVANGELISTA 
CAN Xavier  DESHARNAIS 
FRA  Edouard LEHOUX 
FRA Bertrand VENTURI 
GER Alexsander STUDZINSKI 
ITA Andrea BIANCHI 
ITA Matteo FURLAN 
ITA Gabriele M. MENTO 
ITA Edoardo STOCHINO 
MKD Aleksandar ILIEVSKI 
MKD Evgenij POP ACEV 

 

 

 

 


